particularly depicted on the project map, to be attached to this Grant Agreement as Attachment I.

1.2. Consistent with the National Objectives of the Community Development Block Grant Program under
Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, the Parties agree that the
purpose of this project is that one hundred thirty-eight (138) (61%) of the two hundred twenty-four (224)
persons served shall be of low- and moderate-income as that term is defined in 24 CFR 570.483.

1.3. Improvements to be undertaken in connection with the Project shall comply with all applicable
federal, state, and local design standard regulations and safety and construction codes.